

Serial No. 03
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 18 of 2024

Date of order: 01.05.2024

Boney Ronghang vs The State of Meghalaya & anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. S. Marpan, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. R. Gurung, GA

The appeal is admitted.

Let the lower court records be called for and adequate number of paper-books be filed within four weeks from today.

Post the appeal for hearing on 02.07.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
01.05.2024
"Sylvana PS"